
The Church Apostate Church Apostate Kingdom Judgments Demonic Trinity World Events 

P
re

-T
ri

b
u

la
ti

o
n

 

The _______ 
(1 Thes 4:13-17) 
which marks the 
end of the ______ 
Age as well as the 
end of the _____ 
Covenant. 

Revived ______ 
Empire under 
the rule of a ___ 
____ Federation  
(Dan 7:24a,  Rev 
17:10, 12-13). 

______ removes the 
Al-Aqsa Mosque and 
the Dome of the Rock  
from the ______ 
mount and begins to 
rebuild the temple 
which ignites a world 
________. 

The ___ of Ezek 38-39 
in which _______ and 
_______ forces attack 
Israel from the north. 

An aggressive and 
climatic ______ against 
God (2 Thes 2:3). 

End Times Sequence of Events 
Tr

ib
u

la
ti

o
n

 (1
st

 3
½

 Y
e

ar
s)

 
(R

ev
 6

 a
n

d
 M

at
t 

2
4

:4
-1

3
) 

In ______ (Rev 4) 
being made _____ 
(Rev 19:7) via the 
____ ____ Judg-
ment (1 Cor 3:10-
15) during which 
the _____ and 
_______________ 
within the future 
__________ King-
dom are assigned 
(Luke 19:12-27, 
Rev 20:6). 

Seal #1: The Rider on 
the _____ Horse 
(i.e., the __________ 
- Rev  6:1-2). 

__________ rises to 
power by subduing 
_____ of the ten kings 
(Dan 7:24b). 

Revived _______ 
Empire under the 
absolute rule of 
the __________ 
(Dan 7:24b,  Rev 
17:11). 

7 year _____ ______ is 
brokered by the 
Antichrist which allows 
the ____ to finish the 
______ and reinstitute 
the Mosaic _________ 
system (Dan 9:27). 

Seal #2: The Rider on 
the ___ Horse (i.e., 
___ - Rev  6:3-4). 

1 

The Lamb (____ _____) 
takes possession of the 
_____-sealed ______, 
which represents the 
____ ___ to earth (Rev 
5) and begins to ____ 
each seal in order. 



The Church Apostate Church Apostate Kingdom Judgments Demonic Trinity World Events 

End Times Sequence of Events 
Tr

ib
u

la
ti

o
n

 (1
st

 3
½

 Y
e

ar
s)

 
(R

ev
 6

 a
n

d
 M

at
t 

2
4

:4
-1

3
) 

Seal #4: The Rider on 
the ____ Horse (i.e., 
_____ from the 
cumulative effect of 
the three previous 
horsemen – Rev 6:7-
8).  ___-______ of the 
world population left 
behind after the 
rapture has perished. 

Seal #5: The ______ 
under the Altar (i.e., 
the ________ saints of 
the first 3½ years who 
are there in large part 
due to the actions of 
the ________ ______ 
– Rev 6:9-11). 

Seal #6: ________ 
Disturbances (Rev 
6:12-17).  This seal 
judgment marks the 
beginning of God’s 
______ divine judg-
ment being inflicted 
upon an evil and blas-
phemous world. 

2 

Under the authority 
and approval of the 
________ _______, 
it is actively working 
to ________ people 
to ________ the 
Antichrist and is 
actively __________ 
those who refuse to 
do so (Rev 17:1-6). 

Seal #3: The Rider on 
the _____ Horse (i.e., 
_______ - Rev  6:5-6). 

Worship of the Anti-
christ is ________ and 
driven by his mirac-
ulous ______, over-
whelming ________, 
and imitation _____-
_______ (Rev 13:1-4). 



The Church Apostate Church Apostate Kingdom Judgments Demonic Trinity World Events 

End Times Sequence of Events 
M

id
 P

o
in

t 
(M

at
t 

2
4

:1
4

-1
5

) 

______ war in Heaven 
resulting in Satan 
being ____________ 
expelled from Heaven 
(Rev 12:7-9). 

__________ reveals 
his true identity and 
sets himself up in the 
_______ to be wor-
shipped as God  (Dan 
9:27, Matt 24:15). 

The _____ _____ with 
Israel is broken (Dan 
9:27), the _________ 
system is stopped 
(Dan 7:25), and the 
______ is defiled (Dan 
9:27, Matt 24:15). 

The selection and 
commissioning of the 
_______ (Rev 7:1-8). 

The commissioning of 
the ____ _________ 
(Rev 11:3-6). 

G
re

at
 T

ri
b

u
la

ti
o

n
 (2

n
d
 3

½
 Y

e
ar

s)
 

(R
ev

 8
-1

0
, 1

1
:1

5
-1

9
, 1

5
-1

6
; 

M
at

t 
2

4
:1

6
-2

8
) 

3 

Worship of the Anti-
christ is now _____-
____.  The ____ of the 
beast is implemented 
and a life-like _____ of 
him is created by the 
False Prophet to help 
enforce this ______-
____ worship (Rev 
13:5-18). 

The worldwide 
___________ ministry 
of the _______ (Rev 
7:9-17) and the 
ministry of the ____ 
__________ in and 
around Jerusalem 
(Rev 11:1-6). 

No longer needed, 
it is _________ by 
the evil forces it 
supported (Rev 
17:16-17). 

_______ devotes his 
energy throughout the 
next 42 months to the 
all out ____________ 
and ____________ of 
the Jewish people 
(Rev 12:13-17). 

Seal #7: The ________ 
Judgments (Rev 8:1-6). 

     Trumpet #2: ____ 
Smitten (1/3 of ____ 
become blood, 1/3 of 
___ life dies, and 1/3 
of _____ destroyed - 
Rev 8:8-9). 

     Trumpet #1: _____ 
Smitten (1/3 of _____ 
and _______ burned 
up - Rev 8:7). 

     Trumpet #3: _____-
_____ Smitten (1/3 of 
all _________ poison-
ed - Rev 8:10-11). 

Used by God to 
_________ the 
Apostate Church 
(Rev 17:16-17). 



The Church Apostate Church Apostate Kingdom Judgments Demonic Trinity 

End Times Sequence of Events 
G

re
at

 T
ri

b
u

la
ti

o
n

 (2
n

d
 3

½
 Y

e
ar

s)
 

(R
ev

 8
-1

0
, 1

1
:1

5
-1

9
, 1

5
-1

6
; 

M
at

t 
2

4
:1

6
-2

8
) 

4 

     Trumpet #5: 
_______ Torment (Rev 
9:3-11) 

     Trumpet #4: 
________ Smitten 
(________ hours and 
_________ hours 
reduced by 1/3 – Rev 
8:12). 

World Events 

     Trumpet #6: ____ 
from the east that 
destroys ___ of the 
existing population 
(Rev 9:13-21). 

     Trumpet #7: The 
____ Judgments (Rev 
11:15-19, 15:1-16:1). 

     Vial #1: Followers 
of the ______ Smitten 
(Rev 16:2). 

     Vial #2: ____ Smit-
ten (all ____ be-come 
blood, and all sea life 
dies - Rev 16:3). 

     Vial #3: ______-
_______ Smitten (all 
__________ become 
blood and all _____-
_____ life dies - Rev 
16:4-7). 



The Church Apostate Church Apostate Kingdom Judgments Demonic Trinity 

End Times Sequence of Events 
G

re
at

 T
ri

b
u

la
ti

o
n

 (2
n

d
 3

½
 Y

e
ar

s)
 

(R
ev

 8
-1

0
, 1

1
:1

5
-1

9
, 1

5
-1

6
; 

M
at

t 
2

4
:1

6
-2

8
) 

5 

World Events 

     Vial #4: Man 
_________ by the Sun 
(Rev 16:8-9). 

     Vial #5: Throne of 
the ______ Smitten 
(Rev 16:10-11). 

     Vial #6: The 
Preparation for 
____________ (Rev 
16:12-16). 

     Vial #7: 
Widespread ________ 
and _______ Destruc-
tion (Rev 16:17-21). 

The ___________ 
and ______ aspects 
of the kingdom are 
destroyed (Rev 18). 

Attends the 
________ Supper 
of the Lamb (Rev 
19:7-10). 

The rapture of the 
_______ (Rev 14:1-5). 

The killing of the ___ 
_________ followed 
three days later by 
their resurrection and 
rapture (Rev 11:7-12). 

A ________ of the 
________ people 
supernaturally 
preserved by God 
(Rev 12:14-16). 

Th
e

 S
e

co
n

d
 C

o
m

in
g 

o
f 

C
h

ri
st

 
(R

ev
 1

9
:1

1
-2

0
:4

; 
M

at
t 

2
4

:2
9

-3
1

) _______ with 
Christ to the 
Earth (Rev 19:11-
16). 

The Battle of 
____________ (Rev 
19:17-21). 

The __________ and 
the _____ _______ 
are cast alive into the 
_____ of _____ where 
they will reside forever 
and ever (Rev 19:20).  

_______ and all his 
______ are imprison-
ed in the bottomless 
pit (Rev 20:1-3).  

The resurrection and 
translation of the 
deceased __________ 
_______ (Rev 20:4). 

The resurrection and 
translation of the ___ 
__________ _______ 
(Dan 12:2). 

The _________ and 
_________ aspects 
of the kingdom are 
destroyed (Rev 
19:19-21). 



The Church Apostate Church Apostate Kingdom Judgments Demonic Trinity 

End Times Sequence of Events 
Th

e
 M

ill
e

n
n

ia
l K

in
gd

o
m

 (
1

,0
0

0
 Y

e
ar

s)
 

(R
ev

 2
0

:4
-1

5
) 

6 

World Events 

The judgment of the 
________ survivors 
(Ezek 20:33-38). 

The judgment of the 
_________ survivors 
(Matt 25:31-46). 

_______ in the 
judgment of the 
_______ survivors 
(1 Cor 6:2). 

______ with Christ 
throughout the 
Millennial King-
dom (Rev 20:6). 

_______ in the 
judgment of the 
______ ______  
(1 Cor 6:3). 

At the end, _____ and 
all his ________ are 
released from the 
bottomless pit to ____ 
on the earth for a 
_______ (Rev 20:7-9). 

At the end, those ____ 
during the Millennium 
are given the chance 
to _______ in whom 
they will put their 
_____: Satan or _____ 
(Rev 20:7-9). 

The resurrection of 
the ________ dead 
throughout the 
history of mankind 
(Rev 20:13). The Great ________ 

_______ Judgment 
during which the 
______ of torment in 
the _____ of _____ for 
each will be deter-
mined (Rev 20:11-15). 

The translation of 
those who _______ 
the kingdom in their 
________ bodies as 
well as those _____ 
during the Millennium 
who choose _______ 
at the end of the 
Millennium. 

_____ and his ______ 
are cast alive into the 
_____ of _____ where 
they will reside forever 
and ever (Rev 20:10).  

The New Heaven, the New Earth, and the New Jerusalem (i.e., Our Forever Home) 
(Rev 21:1-22:5) 


