Apostate Church Apostate Kingdom Judgments

	The Church	Apostate Church	Apostate Kingdom	Judgments	Demonic Trinity	World Events
Pre-Tribulation	The (1 Thes 4:13-17) which marks the end of the Age as well as the end of the Covenant.		Revived Empire under the rule of a Federation (Dan 7:24a, Rev 17:10, 12-13). 			removes the Al-Aqsa Mosque and the Dome of the Rock from the mount and begins to rebuild the temple which ignites a world The of Ezek 38-39 in which and forces attack Israel from the north. An aggressive and climatic against God (2 Thes 2:3).
Tribulation (1st 3½ Years) (Rev 6 and Matt 24:4-13)	In (Rev 4) being made (Rev 19:7) via the Judg- ment (1 Cor 3:10- 15) during which the and within the future King- dom are assigned (Luke 19:12-27, Rev 20:6).		Revived Empire under the absolute rule of the (Dan 7:24b, Rev 17:11).	The Lamb () takes possession of thesealed, which represents the to earth (Rev 5) and begins to each seal in order. Seal #1: The Rider on the Horse (i.e., the Rev 6:1-2). Seal #2: The Rider on the Horse (i.e., Rev 6:3-4).	rises to power by subduing of the ten kings (Dan 7:24b).	7 year is brokered by the

т	he Church	Apostate Church	Apostate Kingdom	Judgments	Demonic Trinity	World Events
Tribulation (1 st 3½ Years) (Rev 6 and Matt 24:4-13)		Under the authority and approval of the, it is actively working to people to the Antichrist and is actively those who refuse to do so (Rev 17:1-6).		Seal #3: The Rider on the Horse (i.e., Rev 6:5-6). Seal #4: The Rider on the from the cumulative effect of the three previous horsemen – Rev 6:7-8) of the world population left behind after the rapture has perished. Seal #5: The under the Altar (i.e., the saints of the first 3½ years who are there in large part due to the actions of the Rev 6:9-11). Seal #6: Disturbances (Rev 6:12-17). This seal judgment marks the beginning of God's divine judgment being inflicted upon an evil and blasphemous world.	Worship of the Anti- christ is and driven by his mirac- ulous, over- whelming, and imitation = (Rev 13:1-4).	

End Times Sequence of Events

	The Church	Apostate Church	Apostate Kingdom	Judgments	Demonic Trinity	World Events
Mid Point (Matt 24:14-15)				war in Heaven resulting in Satan being expelled from Heaven (Rev 12:7-9).	reveals his true identity and sets himself up in the to be wor- shipped as God (Dan 9:27, Matt 24:15).	The with Israel is broken (Dan 9:27), the system is stopped (Dan 7:25), and the is defiled (Dan 9:27, Matt 24:15). The selection and commissioning of the (Rev 7:1-8). The commissioning of the (Rev 11:3-6).
Great Tribulation (2 nd 3½ Years) (Rev 8-10, 11:15-19, 15-16; Matt 24:16-28)	 	No longer needed, it is by the evil forces it supported (Rev 17:16-17).	Used by God to the Apostate Church (Rev 17:16-17).	Seal #7: The Judgments (Rev 8:1-6). Trumpet #1: Smitten (1/3 of and burned up - Rev 8:7). Trumpet #2: Smitten (1/3 of become blood, 1/3 of life dies, and 1/3 of destroyed - Rev 8:8-9). Trumpet #3: Smitten (1/3 of all poison- ed - Rev 8:10-11).	Worship of the Antichrist is now The of the beast is implemented and a life-like of him is created by the False Prophet to help enforce this worship (Rev 13:5-18) devotes his energy throughout the next 42 months to the all out and of the Jewish people (Rev 12:13-17).	The worldwide ministry of the (Rev 7:9-17) and the ministry of the in and around Jerusalem (Rev 11:1-6).

	The Church	Apostate Church	Apostate Kingdom	Judgments	Demonic Trinity	World Events
Great Tribulation (2 nd 3½ Years) (Rev 8-10, 11:15-19, 15-16; Matt 24:16-28)				Trumpet #4: Smitten (hours andhours reduced by 1/3 – Rev 8:12). Trumpet #5:Torment (Rev 9:3-11) Trumpet #6:from the east that destroys of the existing population (Rev 9:13-21). Trumpet #7: TheJudgments (Rev 11:15-19, 15:1-16:1). Vial #1: Followers of the Smitten (Rev 16:2). Vial #2: Smitten (Rev 16:3). Vial #3: Smitten (all become blood and all sea life dies - Rev 16:3). Vial #3: Smitten (all become blood and all life dies - Rev 16:4-7).		

	The Church	Apostate Church	Apostate Kingdom	Judgments	Demonic Trinity	World Events
on (2 nd 3½ Years) 15-16; Matt 24:16-28)				Vial #4: Man by the Sun (Rev 16:8-9). Vial #5: Throne of the Smitten (Rev 16:10-11).		A of the people supernaturally preserved by God (Rev 12:14-16).
Great Tribulation (2 nd 3½ Years) (Rev 8-10, 11:15-19, 15-16; Matt 24:1	Attends the Supper of the Lamb (Rev 19:7-10).		The aspects of the kingdom are destroyed (Rev 18).	Vial #6: The Preparation for(Rev 16:12-16). Vial #7: Widespread and Destruction (Rev 16:17-21).		The rapture of the (Rev 14:1-5). The killing of the followed three days later by their resurrection and rapture (Rev 11:7-12).
The Second Coming of Christ (Rev 19:11-20:4; Matt 24:29-31)	with Christ to the Earth (Rev 19:11- 16).		Theandaspects of the kingdom are destroyed (Rev 19:19-21).	The Battle of (Rev 19:17-21).	The and the are cast alive into the of where they will reside forever and ever (Rev 19:20). and all his are imprisoned in the bottomless pit (Rev 20:1-3).	The resurrection and translation of the deceased (Rev 20:4). The resurrection and translation of the (Dan 12:2).

	The Church	Apostate Church	Apostate Kingdom	Judgments	Demonic Trinity	World Events
The Millennial Kingdom (1,000 Years) (Rev 20:4-15)	in the judgment of the survivors (1 Cor 6:2). with Christ throughout the Millennial Kingdom (Rev 20:6).	New Heaven, the N	New Earth, and the	The judgment of thesurvivors (Matt 25:31-46). The judgment of thesurvivors (Ezek 20:33-38). At the end, those during the Millennium are given the chance to in whom they will put their: Satan or (Rev 20:7-9). The Great Judgment during which the of torment in the of for each will be determined (Rev 20:11-15).	At the end, and all his are released from the bottomless pit to on the earth for a (Rev 20:7-9) and his are cast alive into the of where they will reside forever and ever (Rev 20:10).	The resurrection of the dead throughout the history of mankind (Rev 20:13). The translation of those who the kingdom in their bodies as well as those during the Millennium who choose at the end of the Millennium.

The New Heaven, the New Earth, and the New Jerusalem (i.e., Our Forever Home)
(Rev 21:1-22:5)